

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
DESIGNATED SPECIAL COURT UNDER THE PROTECTION OF
CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012.**

POCSO CASE NO— 87/2024

R.No. 87/2024

CNR NO. WBWM01-005974-2024

Order No -02.

Dated- 11.07.2024

The Investigating Officer of this case S.I. Rajesh Majhi of Kotwali P.S. has submitted a prayer for recording statement of the victim girl under Section 164 of the Criminal Procedure Code and prayed for supply of copy.

The prayer of I.O. is considered and allowed for the interest of investigation.

Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur is requested to record the statement under Section 164 of the Criminal Procedure Code either personally or by deputing any other Magistrate within 24 hours.

Investigating Officer is directed to produce **the victim girl** before the learned Magistrate for recording the statement. Supply copies of statement to the Investigating Officer as and when received.

Inform learned Chief Judicial Magistrate.

Fixed 02.09.2024 for I.O's report.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Court under POCSO Act,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.